COMMON CONSTRUCTION WAGE. SCALE

Buildmg Wages
Dater September 14, 2011
City! beseswitre - County: Hamson B

TApe.
Mr*?% /L/&wps’am 5:2}{ CF sep 2‘9{[2132

— " ?rogeﬁtﬂescnpuon and Seopeisanes ool

Wage scale for the above agency for pu‘bllc works prmects aWa.rdBd. uo later
. than three (3) mcmths after the: date the committee adopts the wages.

._124»5«-\‘5&7

We the. undersxgned common wnstrnctmn wage committee, appomted pum:ant to Indiana
_ Code 5-16-7 &f seq., do hereby fix and determine the following comnion constructmn waAge
N scale to. apply on the above referenced progect,
Hourly )
_Qiassxﬁcatlon_ P Giass- Rate  Fringes Total:
Tusulafors/ : : 3
_ Mechanical Tnsnlators - Skilled $24.41 $10.86 $35.27
Semiskifled  $13.75 $594  $19.69
) Unskiled $12.50 - $5.94  $18.44
i Asbestos Workers/ o _
: Asbestos Abatement “Skilted - $2233 $9.49  $31.82
. Semiskilled WA - NA
Unskilled - N/A WA
Boilermakers ‘ :
| Skilled $33.65  $2036 $54.01
Semiskilled  $26.92 $2036 . $47.28
i ' "~ Undkilled .$23.56 $2036: $43:92
Bricklayers '
Skilled 32411 $1030  $34.41
Semiskifled ~ $18.08 $1030 $2838 .
- P _,wm~wkw~,{jﬁ§lﬁn “,m.w...-ﬁw"ﬁs_lz:-ﬁsﬂ._,,_.‘,.‘,_m$.lﬂzs.ﬂ_,.._.mjgﬁm_.,.,“_._..V_h."__..V__.,-.h..._._. i
Carpenters , S
. o Skilled $2275  $1497 $37.72
, | Semiskilled ~ $1820 . 31497 $33.17




Carpet Layers
Centeint Masons
4
Drywall Finishers
: i?’i:ywall Installers
Electricians

. Elevator Constractors

- Glaziers

Unskitled

Semiskilled

Unskilled

Skifled
Semiskilled
Ungkilled

' Skilled

Semiskilted

Skilled

Semiskilled
Unskilled

. Skiled
Semiiskilled

Unskilled

* Somiid
" Uniskilled

Skilled

Semiskifled

Unskilled

$13.65

- $22.75

$18.20

$23:58

$18:86 -

$i4.15

$22.75
$1820

$13.65 -

$22.75
$18.20 -
$13.65

$2927
$20.49
$13.17

T $38.19

$26.73

$26.78 -
$18.75

$13.39

$14.97

$14.97

T %1497

$10.26°

$1026

- 31026

k $14.97

$14.07

$14.97
$14.97

$13:33
$13.33
$13.33

$21.79

$21.79

$21.79

$11.17
$11.17
$11.17

$28.62

$37.72
$33.17
$28.62

$29.12
$24.41

$37.72
$33.17
$28.62:

$37.72
$33.17
$28.62

$42.60
$33.82
$26.50

$50.98
$42.79

$3795

- $2992

$24.56

Iron Workers

Skilled

| Semiskilled

Unskilled

82577
$20.62
 $15.46

$18.70
$18.70
$18.70

$44.47
$39.32
$34.16




Laborers - Skilled . $1940-  $1105 $3045
o Semiskilled. - $1890  $11.05 $20.95
Unskifled.  * $1840 - $i105 52945

Laborers/Asbestos ‘Skifled © - $1940  $1L65. $3045
Abatemient . " Semiskilled  N/A N/A.
v Unskilled - A . N/A

| - Skilled 52440 81672 $41.12
Semiskilled  $1952  $1672 $36.24
Unskitled $14.64 $16.72  $31.36

Operating Engineers A .
: Skilled - $28.68  $13.05 - $41.73
Semiskifled ~ $2151 ©  $13.05 $34.56
Unskilled - $i8.64 . $13.05 $31.69
Painters/Brush/Roll :

Skitled $18.50 $10.67 $29:17
Semiskilled  $14.80 $10.67 $25:47
‘Unskilled  $7.40 $10.67 - $18.07
Painters/Spray/Sandblast ‘
' ‘ Skilled $19.50 - $10.67 $30.17
| Semiskilled ~ -$15.60 . $10.67 $26:27
. Unskitled $780°  $1057 $1847

Pipefitters & Steamfitters ‘
' - Skilled $31.00 _ 51648 $47.48
Semiskilied = $20.15 $1648 §36.63
Unskifled . $1457 . $1648 $31.05




 Plasterers
Plambers

i -
Pointer/Caulker/Cleaners

:Rﬂﬁféfs' '

Sheet Metal Workers

. S?qnndt;andcommunicaﬁon

Workers

Siilled
Semiskilled

Uniskilled

Skilled
Seiskilled
Unskilled

Semiskilled .
Unskilled

. Skilled

Semiskilled
Unskilled

Skilled

Semiskilled

Unskitled

Skiiie& i
Unskitled

Skilled
Semiskilled

Unddlled 81565

$25.04
- 817.60. -
$3.80

- $31.00

$20.15
$14.57

$27.45

- $12.59
$12.59

§12:59

31648

 §16.48

- $10:07

$2333 .

$15.10

$21.28

$18.09

- $12.77

$28.15
$19.14
$13.51

$29.27

$18.15
$11.71

$31.29
$2034

$10.67

$10.07

$7:35
$7:35
$7.35

$16.53
$12,63
$10.53

$13.08

$9.60

$8.02

$12.75

$12.75

$6.81

$37.63
30.19
21.36

347.48
$3 103

$37.52
$33.40

$28.63
$2544
$19.62

$44.68

$31.77
$24.04

$42:35

$25.49

$18:27

$44.04
$33.09
$22.46

" Stoue Masons

- Skilled

Semiskilled

Unskilied

$24.11

$10:30
$i0.30-
$16.30

-$34.41

$2838
$22.36




Teamsters

 Technical Engineors

-~ Tile, Marble Setfers

Terrazzo Setters

- ‘Tile, Marble, Terrazzg

Finishers

¢ Truck Mechianics

 Undkilled .

Semiskilled

" Unskilled

. Bkilled
Semiskilled

Unskilled -

Semiskilled
Unskilied

'$19.56

DA

CNIA-

S1770 -

NA

~ §15.85
$11.32.

$22.64
$I535
$1132.

$15.42

$11.57
$7791

$10.75
N/A

NA

NIA
N/A

$10.25

NA

. WA

- $6.10
$6.10

$6.10 .

$6.10
‘fs_;ﬁ.‘)l'ﬂf.
$6.10

8542

$5:42 -
$542

- $13.40

WA
N/A.

$33.03

$27.95

$28.74

$21.95

$17:42

$0874

$21.95

$1742

$16.99
$13.13

NA

NA




ﬂefmiﬁan*

, , Skilled: An individual who performs work i in a classification hsted onthe dbove scale of
ws_,ges T shiall be presunied that an employeeisia skilled worker inthat classification, and
entitled 1o receive compensation at the skifled rate, umless the worker satisfies-all of the Criterid’
for bemg ﬂ:aieganzed asa sam:t-«skﬂled or unskz}led worket.

- ) Semx—s!n!!ed' An individua] registered in abona fide apprenﬂcesth progran registered
. with the United States Depaitment of Labor, Employment and Tramm,g Administration, Bureau
of Apprenticeship and Training. Apprentices are paid pursuant 10 their mﬁmduaﬂy wartaited

_ . - percentage for the elassification of wmk that they perform as set forth in the apprenhce mogram
standards. -

. Unskilled: An individual with less:than. twelve months of cmmﬂatwe expenence in the
constmctmn trades and wh is not régistéred 1 m a bcma fide: apprennces]np program.

The.above deﬁmtmnsshaﬂ ot apply inthe clussification. of Laborer, |
Apprentxceshxp Programs: |

The Wage Committee deterinines that the common practice in the county is for centracters 0
participates in bona fide apprenticeship programs registered with the 'U.S. Department of Labos,
‘ Bureau of Apprentmesh;p and Training and that the rate of pay for the classifications of lbor
. that participate in sich prograins i§ based in part oni & peroentage of the journgyman’s 1ate
. {skilled rate tigrein) depending on the individual’s pmgmss irtheq program

‘Workers éngaged in suchan apprenticeship program will be pemntted 1o werk at 1ess than the
. predetermined rate set out above for the work they perfortn. Siich apprentices must be paid at
not less tha the rate spec:ﬁed in the registered program for the apprentice’s level of progress,

express a8 & percetitage of the journeymen honrly rate which is the skilled hourly rate in this
“wage scale.

Any wsrker who is not reglsmre& or otherwise smployed in a bona fide apprenﬁcesh:p program
reg:stered with the U.S. Depariment of La,bor Burean of Apprefiticeship and Training and has
: twelve or more months of cumulative experience in the construction trades shall be paid at the
T “Eﬁlleﬂ”ﬁé’gé‘“ﬁtﬁ“onm wige determination forthe classificationof work-actually performed by
S t:he worker regaréless of how the em;ﬂoyer classifies such & worker.

styates regaxdmg the appmpnaie ciassﬂicahon of wmkea*s and the anvounts’ smﬁ workers shauid

be: pald may be submﬁted o the Indiana Depamzxem of Labor for mvesﬁgahon
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