COMMON CONSTRUCTION WAGE SCALE **Building Wages**

Date: September 14, 2011

City: benesville

County: Harrison

North Harrison Sch. Corp 2011 2132

Project Description and Scoper Lanesville Community School

Wage scale for the above agency for public works projects awarded no later than three (3) months after the date the committee adopts the wages.

We the undersigned common construction wage committee, appointed pursuant to Indiana Code 5-16-7 et seq., do hereby fix and determine the following common construction wage scale to apply on the above referenced project.

	Hourly	*	
Class	Rate	Fringes	Total:
•		•	
, F.	and and the second	020.00	00 E 00
the state of the s	***		\$35.27
		***	\$19.69
Unskilled	\$12.50	\$5.94	\$18.44
			<u> </u>
Skilled	\$22,33	\$9.49	\$31.82
Semiskilled	N/A	N/A	
Unskilled	N/A	N/A	
Skilled	\$33.65	\$20.36	\$54.01
Semiskilled	\$26.92	\$20.36	\$47.28
Unskilled	\$23.56	\$20.36	\$43.92
. •	ŕ		
Skilled	\$24.11	\$10.30	\$34,41
Semiskilled	\$18.08	\$10.30	\$28.38
Unskilled	\$12.06	\$10.30	\$22.36
	,		
Skilled	\$22.75	\$14.97	\$37,72
•	•		\$33.17
	Skilled Semiskilled Unskilled Skilled Semiskilled Unskilled Skilled Semiskilled Unskilled	Skilled \$24.41 Semiskilled \$13.75 Unskilled \$12.50 Skilled \$22.33 Semiskilled N/A Unskilled N/A Skilled \$33.65 Semiskilled \$26.92 Unskilled \$23.56 Skilled \$23.56 Skilled \$18.08 Unskilled \$12.06	Class Rate Fringes Skilled \$24.41 \$10.86 Semiskilled \$13.75 \$5.94 Unskilled \$12.50 \$5.94 Skilled \$22.33 \$9.49 Semiskilled N/A N/A Unskilled N/A N/A Skilled \$26.92 \$20.36 Unskilled \$23.56 \$20.36 Skilled \$24.11 \$10.30 Semiskilled \$18.08 \$10.30 Unskilled \$12.06 \$10.30 Skilled \$22.75 \$14.97

			*	
	* 4		* **	
₹			r ^{''y} - 41	
	Unskilled	\$13,65	\$14.97	\$28.62
•.		A TOTAL		
Carpet Layers	354			м.
* · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Skilled	\$22.75	\$14.97	\$37.72
*	Semiskilled	\$18.20	\$14.97	\$33.17
in the second of	Unskilled	\$13.65	\$14.97	\$28.62
Cement Masons	en e	l salar	والأسار المراجع المراجع المراجع	المارية المارية
	Skilled	\$23.58	\$10.26	\$33.84
	Semiskilled	\$18.86	\$10.26	\$29.12
	Unskilled	\$14.15	\$10.26	\$24.41
7876	7 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	;! ^	in the second	
Drywall Finishers	Skilled	\$22.75	\$14.97	\$37.72
*	Skined Semiskilled	\$22.73 \$18.20	\$14.97	\$31.72 \$33.17
- No No.	Unskilled	\$13.65	\$14.97	\$28.62
*	Onskined	φίλω,	φ1·1.24	\$20.02
Drywall Installers	ė, v		•	
SAN TO GARK MANAGEMENT OF	Skilled	\$22.75	\$14.97	\$37.72
*	Semiskilled	\$18.20	\$14.97	\$33.17
•	Unskilled	\$13.65	\$14.97	\$28.62
en e				,
Electricians	·		*	D.
	Skilled	\$29.27	\$13,33	\$42.60
2	Semiskilled	\$20,49	\$13.33	\$33.82
4 - 4	Unskilled	\$13.17	\$13.33	\$26.50
	v	·		,
Elevator Constructors	4			
	Skilled	\$38.19	\$21.79	\$59.98
	Semiskilled	\$26.73	\$21.79	\$48.52
	Unskilled	\$21.00	\$21.79	\$42.79
	.e.			
Glaziers		A Name of the last		
	Skilled	\$26.78	\$11.17	\$37.95
and the second s	Semiskilled	\$18.75	\$11.17	\$29.92
	Unskilled	\$13.39	\$11.17	\$24.56
Iron Workers			entre en primer de la companya de l La companya de la companya de	
	Skilled	\$25.77	\$18.70	\$44.47
	Semiskilled	\$20.62	\$18.70	
	Unskilled	\$15.46	\$18.70	
	A A STANDARD A AL	, T		

ř.

÷3

•				
Laborers	Skilled	\$19.40	\$11.05	\$30.45
	Semiskilled	\$18.90	\$11.05	\$29.95
d i	Unskilled	\$18.40	\$11.05	\$29.45
	÷	7.	k e,	,
Laborers/Asbestos	Skilled	\$19,40	\$11.65	\$30.45
Abatement	Semiskilled	N/A	N/A	
	Unskilled	N/A	N/A	
1		t e		
			.€ .g	
n de la companya de l	.g. •1	7		41 - 21
Millwrights	\$*	n.		•
	Skilled	\$24.40	\$16.72	\$41.12
	Semiskilled	\$19.52	\$16.72	\$36.24
	Unskilled	\$14.64	\$16.72	\$31.36
				* , (
Operating Engineers	7	**		•;
· ·	Skilled	\$28.68	\$13.05	\$41.73
\$	Semiskilled	\$21.51	\$13.05	\$34.56
*	Unskilled	\$18.64	\$13.05	\$31.69
				*
Painters/Brush/Roll		r.		
<i>u.</i> • •	Skilled	\$18.50	\$10.67	\$29.17
e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	Semiskilled	\$14.80	\$10.67	\$25.47
	Unskilled	\$7.40	\$10.67	\$18.07
Distriction (Committee of the late		t.	,	
Painters/Spray/Sandblast	Skilled	\$19.50	\$10.67	\$30.17
*	Semiskilled	\$15.60	\$10.67	
a = a + b	Unskilled	\$7.80	\$10.67	• •
	AJMINITARIO I	Walt Control	W. W. C. 100.1	eth strange in all

4				
A-4.	A		100	A
SPRYNDSXTE	CLOSED A	ar District		#### #################################
Pipefitte		S. L.F.K.		DULL CLEAN

.

· F.

ş.,

Skilled	\$31.00	\$16.48	\$47.48
Semiskilled	\$20.15	\$16. 4 8	\$36,63
Unskilled	\$14.57	\$16.48	\$31.05

00 80

Plasterers				
	Skilled	\$25.04	\$12.59	\$37.63
4.	Semiskilled	\$17.60	\$12.59	30.19
*	Unskilled	\$8.80	\$12.59	21.36
en e		*		•
Plumbers	æ			*
	Skilled	\$31.00	\$16.48	\$47.48
	Semiskilled	\$20.15	\$16.48	\$36.63
er e	Unskilled	\$14.57	\$16.48	\$31.05
1	\$	ř	9 9 9	
Pointer/Caulker/Cleaners				No. of the contract
•	Skilled	\$27.45	\$10.07	\$37.52
•.	Semiskilled	\$23.33	\$10.07	\$33.40
	Unskilled	\$15.10	\$10.07	\$25.17
÷.		, 2	,	
Roofers		salastrum salad		in a co
	Skilled	\$21.28	\$7.35	\$28.63
	Semiskilled	\$18.09	\$7.35	\$25.44
en e	Unskilled	\$12.77	\$7.35	\$19.62
er e			-	
Sheet Metal Workers	क्षांत्र संबंधे व	# 0011 #	ውስሃሪ ድዕ	\$44.68
	Skilled	\$28.15	\$16.53	\$31.77
	Semiskilled	\$19.14	\$12.63	\$31.77 \$24.04
	Unskilled	\$13.51	\$10.53	924.U4
en volumentaria en	~			
Sound and Communication Workers				
vvoincis	Skilled	\$29.27	\$13.08	\$42.35
	Semiskilled	\$18.15	\$9.60	\$25.49
•	Unskilled	\$11.71	\$8.02	\$18.27
	CHARIIM	W.L. 7 L	40.02	
Sprinkler Fitters				
6	Skilled	\$31.29	\$12.75	\$44.04
	Semiskilled	\$20.34	\$12.75	\$33.09
	Unskilled	\$15.65	\$6.81	\$22.46
		Annagai maata ayaan ka ayaa ka ah	indiana manana mahammanana kalanda manan 	day, metada (Tarifa, s'alledoparent instide diliamente normen adenti del se
Stone Masons	v a	. ,		
	Skilled	\$24.11	- \$10.30	\$34.41
	Semiskilled	\$18.08	\$10.30	\$28.38
	Unskilled	\$12.06	\$10.30	\$22.36
				,

\$... \$... \$...

÷.

"	A.	₂		
Teamsters	Skilled	\$19.56	\$13.47	\$33.03
	Semiskilled	N/A	N/A	•
v	Unskilled	N/A	N/A	1
en e			4,	
n' & e		· .	. .	
Technical Engineers			•	
*	Skilled	\$17,70	\$10.25	\$27.95
* · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Semiskilled	NA	N/A	
<u> </u>	Unskilled	N/A	N/A	,
Tile, Marble Setters		3	· 3	
	Skilled	\$22.64	\$6.10	\$28.74
* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	Semiskilled	\$15.85	\$6.10	\$21.95
	Unskilled	\$11.32	\$6.10	\$17.42
	* *************************************			
Terrazzo Setters	5.			
	Skilled	\$22.64	\$6.10	\$28.74
	Semiskilled	\$15.85	\$6.10	\$21.95
i. B	Unskilled	\$11.32	\$6.10	\$17.42
		*** * .	ν.	
v.			4	
		T.	*	,
Tile, Marble, Terrazzo	•			
Finishers	Same Names - No.	مشاعد استانات	بطرق سونتن	### #################################
· ·	Skilled	\$15.42	\$5.42	\$20.84
	Semiskilled	\$11.57	\$5.42	\$16.99
	Unskilled	\$7.71	\$5.42	\$13.13
Truck Mechanics			* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	
	Skilled	\$19.75	\$13.40	\$33.15
	Semiskilled	N/A	N/A	N/A
· •	Unskilled	N/A	N/A	N/A
÷ .	wainility.	an mark the		مؤدرات فقاصد

Definition:

Skilled: An individual who performs work in a classification listed on the above scale of wages. It shall be presumed that an employee is a skilled worker in that classification, and entitled to receive compensation at the skilled rate, unless the worker satisfies all of the criteria for being categorized as a semi-skilled or unskilled worker.

<u>Semi-skilled</u>: An individual registered in a bona fide apprenticeship program registered with the United States Department of Labor, Employment and Training Administration, Bureau of Apprenticeship and Training. Apprentices are paid pursuant to their individually warranted percentage for the classification of work that they perform as set forth in the apprentice program standards.

<u>Unskilled</u>: An individual with less than twelve months of cumulative experience in the construction trades and who is not registered in a bona fide apprenticeship program.

The above definitions shall not apply in the classification of Laborer.

Apprenticeship Programs:

The Wage Committee determines that the common practice in the county is for contractors to participates in bona fide apprenticeship programs registered with the U.S. Department of Labor, Bureau of Apprenticeship and Training and that the rate of pay for the classifications of labor that participate in such programs is based in part on a percentage of the journeyman's rate (skilled rate herein) depending on the individual's progress in the program.

Workers engaged in such an apprenticeship program will be permitted to work at less than the predetermined rate set out above for the work they perform. Such apprentices must be paid at not less than the rate specified in the registered program for the apprentice's level of progress, express as a percentage of the journeymen hourly rate which is the skilled hourly rate in this wage scale.

Any worker who is not registered or otherwise employed in a bona fide apprenticeship program registered with the U.S. Department of Labor, Bureau of Apprenticeship and Training and has twelve or more months of cumulative experience in the construction trades shall be paid at the skilled wage rate on this wage determination for the classification of work actually performed by the worker regardless of how the employer classifies such a worker.

Disputes regarding the appropriate classification of workers and the amounts said workers should be paid may be submitted to the Indiana Department of Labor for investigation.

fam Carrier	Can A 2
Indiana State AFL-CIO Representative	Awarding Agency Representative
	Part S. C.
Governor's Representative	Taxpayer Named by Appointing Agency
Taxpayers Named by County Legislative Body	9-14-11 Date